

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF INYO

P. O. BOX N • INDEPENDENCE, CALIFORNIA 93526 TELEPHONE (760) 878-0373 e-mail: dellis@inyocounty.us Members of the Board TRINA ORRILL JEFF GRIFFITHS SCOTT MARCELLIN JENNIFER ROESER MATT KINGSLEY

> NATE GREENBERG Clerk of the Board

DARCY ELLIS Assistant Clerk of the Board

NOTICE OF VACANCY FIRST 5 INYO CHILDREN AND FAMILIES COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Inyo County Board of Supervisors is now accepting letters of interest for three positions on the First 5 Inyo Children and Families Commission:

- one (1) three-year term for a Community Commissioner ending December 5, 2027
- one (1) three-year term for a Health Commissioner ending December 5, 2027
- one (1) three-year term for an alternate Community Commissioner ending December 5, 2026

The above-listed seats must be filled by community members representing one of the following categories: recipient of project services in the county strategic plan; educator specializing in early childhood development; representative of a local childcare coordination group; representative of a local organization for prevention or early intervention for families at risk; representative of community-based organization that promotes and early childhood development; representative of a local medical, pediatric, or obstetric association of societies.

First 5 Inyo County is recruiting volunteer Commissioners who have experience with young children ages zero to five and their families in the above category to help shape our program decisions. Commissioners dedicate several hours each month to attend regular meetings to discuss and vote on funding and services to ensure Inyo County's young children are healthy, safe and ready to succeed.

Letters of interest will be accepted until 5 p.m. on Friday, January 24. Postmarks are not accepted. Please submit your request for appointment to the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors at P.O. Drawer N, Independence, CA 93526 or dellis@inyocounty.us.

For more information, contact the Clerk of the Board at (760) 878-0373 or First 5 Inyo County at (760) 872-3305.

Attention Legal Notices:

PLEASE PUBLISH IN THE Saturday, Jan. 4 issue of the Inyo Register.